
Figure 2
Forward Rates in the United States and in Inflation Targeting Countries

       Note: Overnight interest rate is the intended federal funds rate for the United States and the monthly average of a market interest
       rate for all other countries.

1990 1992 1994 1996 1998 2000 2002

 2

 4

 6

 8

10

12
Percent

Five Year Forward Rate Starting Five Years Ahead
Overnight Interest Rate

United States

1990 1992 1994 1996 1998 2000 2002

 2

 4

 6

 8

10

12
PercentUnited Kingdom

1990 1992 1994 1996 1998 2000 2002

 2

 4

 6

 8

10

12
PercentCanada

1990 1992 1994 1996 1998 2000 2002

 2

 4

 6

 8

10

12
PercentSweden

1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003
 4

 6

 8

10

12

14
Percent

United States
Canada
United Kingdom
Sweden

Forward Rates in All Countries


